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# 24 Mattie Kennedy
Fr., Guard, 5’10”

Hilsville, Va.

#30 Briley Buckner
Fr., Guard, 6’0”

Maynardville, Tenn.

#32 Salina Virola
Jr., Forward, 6’2”

Huntsville, Ala.

#44 Ericka B.-Boyden
R-So., Center, 6’4”

Clements, Md.

#45 Allie Wagner
Sr., Forward, 6’1”

Easley, S.C.

#22 Kiara Jackson
Fr., Forward, 5’10”

North Augusta, S.C.

#21 Paloma Gragera
So., Forward, 6’2”

Tres Cantos, Spain

#15 Tess Santos
Fr., Forward, 6’0”
Lisbon, Portugal

#14 Janie Miles
Sr., Guard, 5’7”
Clemson, S.C.

#12 Macee Tamminen
Fr., Guard, 5’8”
Blufton, S.C.

#11 Kacie Hall
So., Guard,  5’7”

South Webster, Ohio

#0 Nicole Hofmann
Fr., Guard, 5’9”
Chorley, Eng.

#3 Riley Hemm
So., Guard, 5’6”

Redwood City, Calif.

#4 Josie Tarlton
Fr., Guard, 5’11”

Apex, N.C.

#10 Cortney Storey
Sr., Guard, 5’6”

Fayetteville, Tenn.

HC Todd Steelman
Second Season
John Brown ‘89
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Last Time It Happened (Division I Era)...
Team Individuals

Scored 100+  ............................ 104, vs. Columbia Coll. - 12/16/15
Scored 90+ ............................... 104, vs. Columbia Coll. - 12/16/15
Scored 80+ ............................................ 83, vs. Upstate - 11/15/17
Had 50+ Rebounds .................................53, at Winthrop - 1/21/17
Had 40+ Rebounds .................................53, at Winthrop - 1/21/17
Had 30+ Assists ..........................................30, vs. Allen - 11/18/14
Had 25+ Assists .......................... 27, vs. Columbia Coll. - 12/16/15
Recorded 10+ Blocks ................................................................N/A
Recorded 20+ Steals ......................................21, vs. Allen - 2/9/10
Recorded 15+ Steals .................. 17, vs. Columbia Coll. - 11/21/13
Made 15+ 3-Point Shots ..........................15, at Winthrop - 1/21/17
Made 20+ Free Throws ..................23, vs. Charleston So. - 2/9/16

Single Game Records (Division I Era)...
Team Individuals

Single Game Points .............................120, vs. Allen - 11/18/14
Single Game Rebounds ........................67, vs. Allen - 11/18/14
Single Game Assists ..............................30, vs. Allen - 11/18/14
Single Game Blocks ...................... 9, vs. Gard.-Webb - 1/24/13
Single Game Steals ..................................21, vs. Allen - 2/9/10
Single Game 3-Point Makes ...............15, at Winthrop - 1/21/17
Single Game 3-Point Atts. .......39, vs. Warren Wilson - 11/18/15
Single Game FT Makes .................. 26, vs. High Point - 2/23/13
Single Game FT Atts. ................ 46, at Kennesaw St. - 11/17/07

Scored 30+ ..................................................................................N/A
Scored 25+ .....................27, Cortney Storey, vs. Upstate (11/15/17)
Made 10+ FG’s .............. 10, Cortney Storey, at SD State (11/10/17)
Made 6+ 3-FG’s .......................6, Taylor Petty, vs. Longwood (2/1/6)
Made 10+ FT’s........................ 10, Taylor Petty, at UNCG (12/15/16)
Recorded 15+ Rebounds ....... 15, Allie Wagner, vs. Allen (11/18/14)
Recorded 10+ Rebounds .. 10, Salina Virola, vs. Longwood (1/3/17)
Recorded 10+ Assists ........ 10, Cortney Storey, at UNCG (12/15/16)
Recorded 6+ Steals ...... 6, Janie Miles, vs. Gardner-Webb (2/14/17)
Recorded 5+ Blocked Shots ......... 5, Keyonna Allen, at High Point (1/9/14)

Single Game Points ........................................ 27, on Two occasions
Single Game Rebs. ...............17, Devin Fothergill, vs. CCU (3/2/12)
Single Game Assists ............... 11, Dria David, at Longwood (3/2/13)
Single Game Blocks ......................................... 5, on Two occasions
Single Game Steals ....................................... 7, on Three occasions
Single Game 3-Point Makes ............................6, on Eight occasions
Single Game 3-Point Atts. ........................... 14, on Three occasions
Single Game FT’s Made ................................. 11, on Two occasions
Single Game FT’s Atts. ................................... 14, on Two occasions
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2017-18 PC Women's Basketball
PCWBB Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 1-5 0-1 1-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-5 0-1 1-4 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
10 STOREY, Cortney 6-6 235 39.2 34-67  . 5 0 7 8-16  . 5 0 0 18-22  . 8 1 8 4 17 21 3.5 13 0 32 28 0 8 94 15.7
11 HALL, Kacie 6-6 213 35.5 23-68  . 3 3 8 7-33  . 2 1 2 6-6 1.000 2 10 12 2.0 7 1 10 16 1 12 59 9.8
14 MILES, Janie 6-6 179 29.8 16-54  . 2 9 6 11-34  . 3 2 4 5-8  . 6 2 5 7 14 21 3.5 13 0 13 18 0 5 48 8.0
30 BUCKNER, Briley 6-0 109 18.2 11-24  . 4 5 8 5-13  . 3 8 5 6-10  . 6 0 0 7 5 12 2.0 8 0 2 4 2 9 33 5.5
24 KENNEDY, Mattie 6-6 158 26.3 8-31  . 2 5 8 5-22  . 2 2 7 8-8 1.000 2 14 16 2.7 5 0 8 8 1 6 29 4.8
44 BLACKWELL-BOYDE 6-6 141 23.5 8-22  . 3 6 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 8-14  . 5 7 1 6 14 20 3.3 12 0 1 10 3 6 24 4.0
03 HEMM, Riley 6-0 31 5.2 6-12  . 5 0 0 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 3 0 1 17 2.8
22 JACKSON, Kiara 6-0 49 8.2 4-16  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 7 9 16 2.7 8 0 0 3 0 3 12 2.0
12 TAMMINEN, Macee 5-0 38 7.6 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-7  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.4 8 0 0 4 1 2 2 0.4
15 SANTOS, Tess 6-0 45 7.5 1-11  . 0 9 1 0-6  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 7 7 1.2 3 0 1 3 2 3 2 0.3
04 TARLTON, Josie 1-0 2 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 17 13 30 11
Total.......... 6 1200 112-313  . 3 5 8 41-144  . 2 8 5 55-75  . 7 3 3 52 107 159 26.5 79 1 68 108 10 55 320 53.3
Opponents...... 6 1200 160-329  . 4 8 6 38-108  . 3 5 2 74-99  . 7 4 7 73 158 231 38.5 89 - 99 105 23 62 432 72.0

TEAM STATISTICS PC OPP
SCORING 320 432
  Points per game 53.3 72.0
  Scoring margin -18.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 112-313 160-329
  Field goal pct  . 3 5 8  . 4 8 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 41-144 38-108
  3-point FG pct  . 2 8 5  . 3 5 2
  3-pt FG made per game 6.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 55-75 74-99
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 3  . 7 4 7
  F-Throws made per game 9.2 12.3
REBOUNDS 159 231
  Rebounds per game 26.5 38.5
  Rebounding margin -12.0 -
ASSISTS 68 99
  Assists per game 11.3 16.5
TURNOVERS 108 105
  Turnovers per game 18.0 17.5
  Turnover margin -0.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 55 62
  Steals per game 9.2 10.3
BLOCKS 10 23
  Blocks per game 1.7 3.8
ATTENDANCE 126 7928
  Home games-Avg/Game 1-126 5-1586
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
PCWBB 79 82 78 81 320
Opponents 91 103 106 132 432

Date Opponent Score Att.
11-10-17 at San Diego State  L 50-77 464
11/12/17 at #8/7 UCLA  L 40-76 1101
11/15/17 at USC Upstate W 83-69 317
11/18/17 at Chattanooga  L 51-71 2780
11/21/17 KENNESAW STATE  L 51-60 126
11-26-17 at #16/17 Duke  L 45-79 3266

* - Conference game
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2017-18 PC Women's Basketball
PCWBB Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 27, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at San Diego State 11-10-17 50-77  L 21-62  . 3 3 9 4-31  . 1 2 9 4-8  . 5 0 0 6 20 26 26.0 8 12 13 1 12 50 50.0
at #8/7 UCLA 11/12/17 40-76  L 13-49  . 2 6 5 6-27  . 2 2 2 8-8 1.000 10 15 25 25.5 9 8 20 1 10 40 45.0
at USC Upstate 11/15/17 83-69  W 24-49  . 4 9 0 11-18  . 6 1 1 24-30  . 8 0 0 9 21 30 27.0 16 15 19 3 13 83 57.7
at Chattanooga 11/18/17 51-71  L 18-48  . 3 7 5 7-21  . 3 3 3 8-9  . 8 8 9 7 20 27 27.0 14 10 20 2 5 51 56.0
KENNESAW STATE 11/21/17 51-60  L 18-54  . 3 3 3 7-23  . 3 0 4 8-16  . 5 0 0 9 16 25 26.6 22 12 15 3 10 51 55.0
at #16/17 Duke 11-26-17 45-79  L 18-51  . 3 5 3 6-24  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 11 15 26 26.5 10 11 21 0 5 45 53.3
PCWBB 320 112-313  . 3 5 8 41-144  . 2 8 5 55-75  . 7 3 3 52 107 159 26.5 79 68 108 10 55 320 53.3
Opponents 432 160-329  . 4 8 6 38-108  . 3 5 2 74-99  . 7 4 7 73 158 231 38.5 89 99 105 23 62 432 72.0

Games played: 6
Points/game: 53.3
FG Pct: 35.8
3FG Pct: 28.5
FT Pct: 73.3

Rebounds/game: 26.5
Assists/game: 11.3
Turnovers/game: 18.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 9.2
Blocks/game: 1.7

2017-18 PC Women's Basketball
PCWBB Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 27, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at San Diego State 11-10-17 50-77  L 30-60  . 5 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 5-7  . 7 1 4 9 36 45 45.0 13 22 18 2 7 77 77.0
at #8/7 UCLA 11/12/17 40-76  L 31-61  . 5 0 8 4-13  . 3 0 8 10-10 1.000 15 26 41 43.0 16 18 14 3 13 76 76.5
at USC Upstate 11/15/17 83-69  W 23-55  . 4 1 8 6-25  . 2 4 0 17-20  . 8 5 0 11 20 31 39.0 22 15 20 1 12 69 74.0
at Chattanooga 11/18/17 51-71  L 25-56  . 4 4 6 7-16  . 4 3 8 14-17  . 8 2 4 13 24 37 38.5 10 17 15 6 12 71 73.2
KENNESAW STATE 11/21/17 51-60  L 20-43  . 4 6 5 1-10  . 1 0 0 19-30  . 6 3 3 13 30 43 39.4 18 7 26 4 8 60 70.6
at #16/17 Duke 11-26-17 45-79  L 31-54  . 5 7 4 8-18  . 4 4 4 9-15  . 6 0 0 12 22 34 38.5 10 20 12 7 10 79 72.0
Opponents 432 160-329  . 4 8 6 38-108  . 3 5 2 74-99  . 7 4 7 73 158 231 38.5 89 99 105 23 62 432 72.0
PCWBB 320 112-313  . 3 5 8 41-144  . 2 8 5 55-75  . 7 3 3 52 107 159 26.5 79 68 108 10 55 320 53.3

Games played: 6
Points/game: 72.0
FG Pct: 48.6
3FG Pct: 35.2
FT Pct: 74.7

Rebounds/game: 38.5
Assists/game: 16.5
Turnovers/game: 17.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 10.3
Blocks/game: 3.8
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2017-18 PC Women's Basketball
PCWBB Game-by-Game Highs (as of Nov 27, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
at San Diego State 11-10-17 50-77 22-STOREY, Cortney  6-STOREY, Cortney  5-HALL, Kacie  4-HALL, Kacie  1 - B L A C K W E L L - B O Y
at #8/7 UCLA 11/12/17 40-76 18-STOREY, Cortney  4-JACKSON, Kiara  3-STOREY, Cortney  3-KENNEDY, Mattie  1-SANTOS, Tess

   MILES, Janie
at USC Upstate 11/15/17 83-69 27-STOREY, Cortney  6-KENNEDY, Mattie  6-MILES, Janie  4-STOREY, Cortney  1-SANTOS, Tess

   STOREY, Cortney    B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D
   BUCKNER, Briley

at Chattanooga 11/18/17 51-71 17-MILES, Janie  7-JACKSON, Kiara  8-STOREY, Cortney  1-HALL, Kacie  1-HALL, Kacie
   B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D    TAMMINEN, Macee
   JACKSON, Kiara
   MILES, Janie
   TAMMINEN, Macee

KENNESAW STATE 11/21/17 51-60 13-KENNEDY, Mattie  6 - B L A C K W E L L - B O Y  7-STOREY, Cortney  2-BUCKNER, Briley  1-KENNEDY, Mattie
   HALL, Kacie    HALL, Kacie    B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D

   BUCKNER, Briley
at #16/17 Duke 11-26-17 45-79 11-BUCKNER, Briley  6-MILES, Janie  6-STOREY, Cortney  1-STOREY, Cortney None

   MILES, Janie
   HALL, Kacie
   SANTOS, Tess
   TAMMINEN, Macee

2017-18 PC Women's Basketball
PCWBB Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Nov 27, 2017)

All games

03 04 10 11 12 14 15
Opponent Date Score HEMM,RILEY TARLTON,JO STOREY,COR HALL,KACIE TAMMINEN,M MILES,JANI SANTOS,TES
at San Diego State 11-10-17 50-77 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 6 - 3  1 3 - 1 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 4 - 3  0 - 2 - 0
at #8/7 UCLA 11/12/17 40-76 L  5 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 2 - 3  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 2 - 0
at USC Upstate 11/15/17 83-69 W  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 7 - 6 - 5  1 5 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 6  0 - 1 - 0
at Chattanooga 11/18/17 51-71 L  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 8  4 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
KENNESAW STATE 11/21/17 51-60 L  6 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 7  1 3 - 3 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
at #16/17 Duke 11-26-17 45-79 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 6  1 0 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 1  2 - 2 - 1

22 24 30 44
Opponent Date Score JACKSON,KI KENNEDY,MA BUCKNER,BR BLACKWELL-
at San Diego State 11-10-17 50-77 L  3 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 0
at #8/7 UCLA 11/12/17 40-76 L  0 - 4 - 0  5 - 2 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0
at USC Upstate 11/15/17 83-69 W  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 6 - 3  9 - 1 - 0  7 - 3 - 0
at Chattanooga 11/18/17 51-71 L  6 - 7 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 1
KENNESAW STATE 11/21/17 51-60 L  1 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 2  6 - 2 - 0  2 - 6 - 0
at #16/17 Duke 11-26-17 45-79 L  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 2  2 - 2 - 0
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Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Presbyterian vs San Diego State
11-10-17 Noon PT at Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena

Presbyterian 50 • 0-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D E N , c 2-5 0-0 1-4 0 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 2 22
10 STOREY, Cortney g 10-17 2-5 0-0 1 5 6 2 22 3 5 0 1 40-
11 HALL, Kacie g 6-14 1-9 0-0 0 1 1 1 13 5 2 0 4 36
14 MILES, Janie g 0-7 0-5 0-0 1 3 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 26
24 KENNEDY, Mattie g 1-8 1-6 2-2 0 2 2 0 5 1 0 0 1 24
03 HEMM, Riley 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 TAMMINEN, Macee 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 SANTOS, Tess 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 15
22 JACKSON, Kiara 1-3 0-1 1-2 1 2 3 2 3 0 1 0 1 12
30 BUCKNER, Briley 1-4 0-3 0-0 2 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 18

Team 1 2 3 1
Totals 21-62 4-31 4-8 6 20 26 8 50 12 13 1 12 200

1st - FG %: 4-15 26.7%
3FG %: 0-7 0.0%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 7-17 41.2%
3-11 27.3%
0-0 0.0%

3rd: 5-15 33.3%
1-8 12.5%
1-2 50.0%

4th: 5-15 33.3%
0-5 0.0%
1-4 25.0%

Game: 21-62 33.9%
4-31 12.9%
4-8 50.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

San Diego State 77 • 1-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 GOMEZ, Arantxa f 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 14
22 THORDERSON, Lexy f 4-7 4-7 0-0 0 6 6 2 12 2 1 0 1 20
01 LARK, Khalia g 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 1 3 1 1 16
15 FORT, McKynzie g 5-9 2-3 4-4 2 5 7 0 16 2 3 0 1 25
20 GOMEZ, Geena g 2-5 2-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 6 6 5 0 0 21
00 VILLA, Kennedi 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
03 BOJORQUEZ, Jenay 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 19
05 ADAMS, Te'a 2-7 0-4 0-0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 0 1 17
10 MURRAY, Naje 5-9 4-7 0-0 0 3 3 2 14 1 1 0 1 13
24 EDWARDS, Kiara 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 GREENHOUSE, Cheyen 3-5 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 0 6 4 0 0 1 17
34 VANDERDOES, Baylee 4-7 0-0 0-1 2 3 5 0 8 1 0 1 0 16
40 TERRY, Monique 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
45 EKWEDIKE, Naomi 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 7

Team 1 2 3 1
Totals 30-60 12-26 5-7 9 36 45 13 77 22 18 2 7 200

1st - FG %: 6-13 46.2%
3FG %: 4-6 66.7%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 10-16 62.5%
4-7 57.1%
0-0 0.0%

3rd: 7-15 46.7%
0-5 0.0%
2-3 66.7%

4th: 7-16 43.8%
4-8 50.0%
1-2 50.0%

Game: 30-60 50.0%
12-26 46.2%
5-7 71.4%

Deadball
Rebounds

3,1

Officials: Randy Campbell, Gator Parrish, Kristen Bell
Technical fouls: Presbyterian-None. San Diego State-None.
Attendance: 464

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Presbyterian 10 17 12 11 50
San Diego State 18 24 16 19 77

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Presbyterian College vs #8/7 UCLA
11/12/17 2:05 p.m. at Los Angeles, Calif. (Pauley Pavilion)

Presbyterian College 40 • 0-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D E N , c 2-4 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 29
10 STOREY, Cortney g 6-13 4-6 2-2 0 2 2 3 18 3 5 0 1 39
11 HALL, Kacie g 0-5 0-3 4-4 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 33
14 MILES, Janie g 1-12 0-8 0-0 2 2 4 2 2 2 6 0 1 30
24 KENNEDY, Mattie g 1-4 1-4 2-2 0 2 2 0 5 2 2 0 3 34
03 HEMM, Riley 2-4 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 9
15 SANTOS, Tess 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 8
22 JACKSON, Kiara 0-2 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
30 BUCKNER, Briley 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 14

Team 4 3 7 2
Totals 13-49 6-27 8-8 10 15 25 9 40 8 20 1 10 200

1st - FG %: 2-11 18.2%
3FG %: 0-5 0.0%

FT %: 4-4 100.0%

2nd: 2-11 18.2%
1-5 20.0%
2-2 100.0%

3rd: 3-10 30.0%
2-5 40.0%
2-2 100.0%

4th: 6-17 35.3%
3-12 25.0%
0-0 0.0%

Game: 13-49 26.5%
6-27 22.2%
8-8 100.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

0

#8/7 UCLA 76 • 2-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Drummer, Lajahna f 3-7 0-0 0-0 3 4 7 2 6 0 3 0 0 17
25 Billings, Monique f 4-10 0-0 4-4 2 4 6 0 12 1 0 0 1 21
03 Canada, Jordin g 3-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 2 13
22 Burke, Kennedy g 5-10 1-5 0-0 1 8 9 0 11 3 4 1 0 31
23 Hayes, Kelli g 3-6 1-4 0-0 1 3 4 1 7 2 2 0 0 34
00 Horvat, Chantel 4-5 2-2 0-0 1 1 2 3 10 3 2 0 0 16
01 Owens, Kayla 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 4 5 2 0 0 17
05 Corsaro, Lindsey 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 1 8
10 Rosenblum, Ally 3-4 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 1 8 1 0 1 0 11
21 Onyenwere, Michaela 2-4 0-0 4-4 4 2 6 3 8 2 0 1 5 20
33 Miller, Lauryn 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 4 12

Team 1 2 3
Totals 31-61 4-13 10-10 15 26 41 16 76 18 14 3 13 200

1st - FG %: 9-17 52.9%
3FG %: 0-5 0.0%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 7-17 41.2%
2-3 66.7%
2-2 100.0%

3rd: 9-16 56.3%
0-3 0.0%
2-2 100.0%

4th: 6-11 54.5%
2-2 100.0%
4-4 100.0%

Game: 31-61 50.8%
4-13 30.8%
10-10 100.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

0

Officials: Kyle Bacon, Karen Lasuik, Corey Long, Jr.
Technical fouls: Presbyterian College-None. #8/7 UCLA-None.
Attendance: 1101

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Presbyterian College 8 7 10 15 40
#8/7 UCLA 20 18 20 18 76

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Presbyterian College vs USC Upstate
11/15/17 7:03 p.m. at Spartanburg, S.C. (G.B. Hodge Center)

Presbyterian College 83 • 1-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 STOREY, Cortney * 9-13 2-2 7-10 1 5 6 2 27 5 5 0 4 40-
11 HALL, Kacie * 5-15 3-5 2-2 1 3 4 1 15 1 1 0 2 35
14 MILES, Janie * 5-7 4-5 2-4 2 2 4 4 16 6 5 0 1 30
24 KENNEDY, Mattie * 2-6 0-2 2-2 1 5 6 2 6 3 3 0 1 36
44 B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D E N , * 0-3 0-0 7-8 1 2 3 4 7 0 2 1 2 24
03 HEMM, Riley 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
12 TAMMINEN, Macee 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 SANTOS, Tess 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
22 JACKSON, Kiara 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
30 BUCKNER, Briley 2-3 1-2 4-4 1 0 1 2 9 0 2 1 3 19

Team 1 3 4
Totals 24-49 11-18 24-30 9 21 30 16 83 15 19 3 13 200

1st - FG %: 5-14 35.7%
3FG %: 3-7 42.9%

FT %: 4-4 100.0%

2nd: 8-17 47.1%
4-6 66.7%
5-5 100.0%

3rd: 5-10 50.0%
1-1 100.0%

10-12 83.3%

4th: 6-8 75.0%
3-4 75.0%
5-9 55.6%

Game: 24-49 49.0%
11-18 61.1%
24-30 80.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

USC Upstate 69 • 0-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 DELVA, Brittney * 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 2 2 0 1 19
10 PARKHURST, Rylie * 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6
15 KUZMINA, Anda * 4-6 2-4 1-2 0 0 0 2 11 1 3 0 1 25
24 DAVIS, A'Lexxus * 5-7 0-0 6-8 3 1 4 4 16 1 1 0 0 22
30 WILLIAMS, Morgan * 3-8 0-1 3-3 3 8 11 1 9 2 2 0 2 31
01 THORPE, Tamera 7-10 0-2 3-3 0 2 2 3 17 3 2 0 3 27
11 KILINC, Camilla 3-9 3-6 0-0 1 0 1 2 9 0 1 0 2 17
20 WENSLER, Bailey 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
21 POPPLEWELL, Riley 0-2 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 1 2 0 3 1 2 19
22 SHIFLET, Diamon 1-8 1-7 2-2 0 1 1 3 5 5 3 0 0 23
33 GIBBONS, Michaela 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7

Team 2 3 5
Totals 23-55 6-25 17-20 11 20 31 22 69 15 20 1 12 200

1st - FG %: 5-11 45.5%
3FG %: 3-6 50.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 2-12 16.7%
0-5 0.0%
5-6 83.3%

3rd: 6-15 40.0%
1-7 14.3%
9-11 81.8%

4th: 10-17 58.8%
2-7 28.6%
3-3 100.0%

Game: 23-55 41.8%
6-25 24.0%
17-20 85.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

Officials: Libya Rentz (R), Chad Tucker, Daniel Drake
Technical fouls: Presbyterian College-None. USC Upstate-None.
Attendance: 317

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Presbyterian College 17 25 21 20 83
USC Upstate 13 9 22 25 69

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Presbyterian vs Chattanooga
11/18/17 11:00 a.m. at Chattanooga, Tenn. (The McKenzie Arena)

Presbyterian 51 • 1-3
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D E N , c 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 0 1 18
10 STOREY, Cortney g 5-10 0-1 4-4 1 5 6 1 14 8 5 0 0 40
11 HALL, Kacie g 2-6 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 4 1 5 1 1 33
14 MILES, Janie g 5-14 5-9 2-2 0 2 2 2 17 0 1 0 1 36
24 KENNEDY, Mattie g 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 16
03 HEMM, Riley 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 9
12 TAMMINEN, Macee 0-4 0-4 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 16
15 SANTOS, Tess 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 JACKSON, Kiara 2-6 0-0 2-3 2 5 7 4 6 0 0 0 1 16
30 BUCKNER, Briley 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 14

Team 3 1 4 4
Totals 18-48 7-21 8-9 7 20 27 14 51 10 20 2 5 200

1st - FG %: 4-11 36.4%
3FG %: 1-6 16.7%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 2-11 18.2%
1-6 16.7%
0-1 0.0%

3rd: 5-10 50.0%
4-6 66.7%
3-3 100.0%

4th: 7-16 43.8%
1-3 33.3%
3-3 100.0%

Game: 18-48 37.5%
7-21 33.3%
8-9 88.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

0

Chattanooga 71 • 1-3
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
04 Arianne Whitaker f 3-7 0-0 2-2 3 3 6 0 8 3 2 1 0 25
14 Molly Melton g 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 6 6 3 6 1 1 0 2 40
20 Keiana Gilbert g 3-8 0-1 1-1 2 2 4 0 7 5 3 4 0 28
33 Lakelyn Bouldin g 5-12 4-7 7-8 0 4 4 3 21 1 1 0 3 32
35 Aryanna Gilbert g 8-13 0-1 0-0 2 1 3 2 16 3 1 1 4 33
03 Mya Long 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
10 Jacobi Lynn 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 4
12 Bria Dial 0-2 0-0 1-2 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
22 Shelbie Davenport 1-3 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 4 2 1 0 0 14
23 Brooke Burns 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Nakeia Burks 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
32 Rochelle Lee 0-1 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 9

Team 2 2 4
Totals 25-56 7-16 14-17 13 24 37 10 71 17 15 6 12 200

1st - FG %: 8-20 40.0%
3FG %: 1-4 25.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 4-13 30.8%
2-6 33.3%
3-4 75.0%

3rd: 6-11 54.5%
2-2 100.0%
3-3 100.0%

4th: 7-12 58.3%
2-4 50.0%
8-10 80.0%

Game: 25-56 44.6%
7-16 43.8%
14-17 82.4%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Dawn Marsh, Marcus Smith, Kristen Jones
Technical fouls: Presbyterian-None. Chattanooga-None.
Attendance: 2780

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Presbyterian 11 5 17 18 51
Chattanooga 17 13 17 24 71
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Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Kennesaw State vs Presbyterian
11/21/17 7:00 PM at Clinton, S.C. (Templeton Center)

Kennesaw State 60 • 1-4
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
02 STREET, Kamiyah * 4-12 0-5 11-14 1 3 4 1 19 3 5 3 4 40
10 POOLE, Alexis * 2-3 0-0 0-1 0 3 3 5 4 0 4 0 0 20
11 YOUNG, Clara * 3-6 1-3 1-2 1 2 3 0 8 2 2 0 0 39
13 GIANOLLA, Carlotta * 7-13 0-0 5-9 5 4 9 2 19 0 6 0 2 32
24 WALKER, Iceis * 1-2 0-0 1-2 1 4 5 4 3 1 5 1 1 33
12 LANDBY, Alexandra 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0+
21 HOOVER, Breanna 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 OMUSI, Janae 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
33 MANN, Lexi 2-3 0-0 1-2 1 8 9 4 5 0 0 0 0 21
55 DAN, Caroline 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 6

Team 3 5 8
Totals 20-43 1-10 19-30 13 30 43 18 60 7 26 4 8 200

1st - FG %: 2-7 28.6%
3FG %: 0-2 0.0%

FT %: 4-5 80.0%

2nd: 7-11 63.6%
1-2 50.0%
3-5 60.0%

3rd: 4-14 28.6%
0-4 0.0%
3-10 30.0%

4th: 7-11 63.6%
0-2 0.0%
9-10 90.0%

Game: 20-43 46.5%
1-10 10.0%
19-30 63.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

5

Presbyterian 51 • 1-4
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 STOREY, Cortney * 1-4 0-1 3-4 0 0 0 4 5 7 5 0 1 40-
11 HALL, Kacie * 6-14 1-4 0-0 1 2 3 5 13 2 3 0 2 39
14 MILES, Janie * 1-5 0-2 1-2 0 1 1 3 3 1 1 0 1 25
24 KENNEDY, Mattie * 4-11 3-8 2-2 0 3 3 2 13 2 0 1 1 36
44 B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D E N , * 1-5 0-0 0-2 3 3 6 3 2 0 4 1 1 23
03 HEMM, Riley 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 1 1
12 TAMMINEN, Macee 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
15 SANTOS, Tess 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 JACKSON, Kiara 0-4 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
30 BUCKNER, Briley 2-6 1-3 1-4 1 1 2 2 6 0 0 1 2 22

Team 4 3 7
Totals 18-54 7-23 8-16 9 16 25 22 51 12 15 3 10 200

1st - FG %: 8-16 50.0%
3FG %: 3-8 37.5%

FT %: 1-2 50.0%

2nd: 4-17 23.5%
3-8 37.5%
2-2 100.0%

3rd: 3-12 25.0%
0-3 0.0%
3-4 75.0%

4th: 3-9 33.3%
1-4 25.0%
2-8 25.0%

Game: 18-54 33.3%
7-23 30.4%
8-16 50.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

5

Officials: Chad Tucker, Antione Love, David Pitock
Technical fouls: Kennesaw State-None. Presbyterian-None.
Attendance: 126

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Kennesaw State 8 18 11 23 60
Presbyterian 20 13 9 9 51

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Presbyterian vs #16/17 Duke
11-26-17 2:00 PM at Durham, N.C. (Cameron Indoor Stadium)

Presbyterian 45 • 1-5
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 B L A C K W E L L - B O Y D E N , c 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 25
10 STOREY, Cortney g 3-10 0-1 2-2 1 0 1 1 8 6 3 0 1 36
11 HALL, Kacie g 4-14 2-10 0-0 0 3 3 0 10 1 3 0 1 37
14 MILES, Janie g 4-9 2-5 0-0 2 4 6 2 10 1 3 0 1 32
24 KENNEDY, Mattie g 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 12
03 HEMM, Riley 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 TARLTON, Josie 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 TAMMINEN, Macee 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 9
15 SANTOS, Tess 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 14
22 JACKSON, Kiara 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
30 BUCKNER, Briley 4-8 2-4 1-2 3 2 5 0 11 2 1 0 0 22

Team 4 1 5 4
Totals 18-51 6-24 3-4 11 15 26 10 45 11 21 0 5 200

1st - FG %: 5-11 45.5%
3FG %: 2-5 40.0%

FT %: 1-2 50.0%

2nd: 5-14 35.7%
3-8 37.5%
2-2 100.0%

3rd: 4-15 26.7%
1-8 12.5%
0-0 0.0%

4th: 4-11 36.4%
0-3 0.0%
0-0 0.0%

Game: 18-51 35.3%
6-24 25.0%
3-4 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

#16/17 Duke 79 • 5-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 Leaonna Odom f 7-10 0-0 0-0 4 6 10 1 14 1 0 2 0 31
35 Erin Mathias c 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 3 2 0 13
04 Lexie Brown g 7-11 2-4 2-2 0 3 3 1 18 7 0 1 5 32
12 Mikayla Boykin g 1-4 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 17
23 Rebecca Greenwell g 7-13 5-10 3-5 0 3 3 2 22 1 1 0 2 30
02 Haley Gorecki 1-2 0-1 2-4 1 1 2 1 4 4 1 0 0 16
14 Faith Suggs 3-3 1-1 1-1 0 2 2 0 8 1 1 0 1 18
21 Bego Faz Davalos 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 8
25 Jade Williams 3-4 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 0 6 1 1 0 1 5
30 Emily Schubert 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
32 Jayda Adams 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 10
44 Madison Treece 2-3 0-0 1-1 1 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 0 18

Team 1 1 2 1
Totals 31-54 8-18 9-15 12 22 34 10 79 20 12 7 10 200

1st - FG %: 7-14 50.0%
3FG %: 1-5 20.0%

FT %: 0-2 0.0%

2nd: 7-14 50.0%
3-6 50.0%
4-5 80.0%

3rd: 9-15 60.0%
2-3 66.7%
0-0 0.0%

4th: 8-11 72.7%
2-4 50.0%
5-8 62.5%

Game: 31-54 57.4%
8-18 44.4%
9-15 60.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

Officials: Dan Outlaw, Angela Stanton, Erika Herriman-Camarota
Technical fouls: Presbyterian-None. #16/17 Duke-None.
Attendance: 3266

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Presbyterian 13 15 9 8 45
#16/17 Duke 15 21 20 23 79


